PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6575536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YEVGENY E. AGICHTEIN	10/27/2011	
ELIZABETH A. BUFFALO	10/17/2011	
DMITRY LAGUN	10/27/2011	
CECELIA MANZANARES	09/29/2011	
STUART ZOLA	09/29/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1599 CLIFTON ROAD
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16887917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbward@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: STE. 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043150-1190366 (037US3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEY WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Joey Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0015

506528760



PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0016

Emory Docket: 10068 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yevgeny E, Agichtein of Atlanta, Georgia; Eliazabeth A. Buffalo of Atlanta, Georgia; Dmitry Lagun of Atlanta, Georgia; Cecelia Manzanares of Atlanta, Georgia and Stuart Zola have invented new and useful improvements in INTERNET-BASED COGNITIVE DIAGNOSTICS USING VISUAL PAIRED COMPARISON TASK for which an International patent application was filed on Feburary 26, 2010, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2010/025489, which claimed the benefit of priority to US Provisional Application Nos. 61//160,928 and 61/299,419 filed March 17, 2009 and January 29, 2010, respectively, which application subsequently entered into the national phase of prosecution in the United States on September 15, 2011 and assigned U.S. Application No. 13/256,789; and

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY, a Georgia nonprofit corporation with offices located at 1599 Clifton Road, 4th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30322, is desirous of attaining our entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, consistent with my existing obligations under the Intellectual Property Policy laid out in Section 7.6 of the Emory University Policy Manual, for good and valuable consideration received the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Yevgeny E, Agichtein, Eliazabeth A. Buffalo, Dmitry Lagun, Cecelia Manzanares and Stuart Zola, sell, assign and transfer unto said EMORY UNIVERSITY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. application claiming a right of priority from this provisional application, said provisional application, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) under 35 U.S.C. § 19(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any International Convention arising from said application(s).

Emory Docket: 10068 US Application Serial No. :13/256,789

Page 2

AND, We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

	//	
Bv:		(L.S.)
,	Yevgeny E, Agichtein	_ (/

State of

GEORGIA

County of

Gwinnett

On this 27 day of Uctober, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Yevgeny E, Agichtein to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Nov. 5, 2012



Emory Docket: 10068 US Application Scrial No.:13/256,789

Page 3

By: Sphlo (L.S.)
Elizabeth A, Buffalo

State of

GEORGIA

County of

DEKALB

On this Notary Public came Elizabeth A. Buffalo to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Feb 12, 2013

Emory Docket: 10068 US Application Serial No. :13/256,789

Page 4

By: Dmitry Lagun (L.S.

State of

GEORGIA

County of

Gwinnett

On this 27 day of 0c to ev , 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Dmitry Lagun to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Movember 5, 2012

OWING AUBLIC OUNTY

Emory Docket: 10068 US Application Serial No. :13/256,789

By: Cecelia Manzanares (L.S.

State of

GEORGIA

County of

On this 2 May of DIEUBEL, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Cecelia Manzanares to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as appointed and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0021

Emory Docket: 10068 US Application Serial No. :13/256,789 Page 6

ъ.,

(L.S.)

Stuart Zola

State of

GEORGIA

County of

On this 29 May of CFIEWBER, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came Stuart Zola to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, in his capacity as inventor and be duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

STATE THE

My Commission Expires:

teB 12, 2013

RECORDED: 03/01/2021